900223801 05/22/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alexander Malcolm	FORMERLY Kinder-Grip International, Inc.	05/16/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Playtex Products, LLC
Street Address:	6 Research Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1752378	KINDER-GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 203-944-5998

Email: usptocom@energizer.com
Correspondent Name: Amanda Vann Faulkner
Address Line 1: 6 Research Drive

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Vann Faulkner		
Signature:	/Amanda Vann Faulkner/		
Date:	05/22/2012		

Total Attachments: 2

source=KinderGrip Assignment#page1.tif source=KinderGrip Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0396 H \$40.00 1/525/

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Alexander R. Malcolm, President of the former Kinder-Grip International, Inc., a Rhode Island Corporation, residing at 4205 E. Chaparosa Way, Cave Creek, AZ 85331, ("Assignor"), as President of Kinder-Grip International, Inc., is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registration described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, The Assignor warrants that the Kinder-Grip International, Inc. was dissolved on or about October, 2006. As President of the now dissolved corporation, Assignor has the exclusive right and authority to transfer all title and interest to the registration described in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Playtex Products, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 6 Research Drive, Shelton, CT 06484 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said mark and the application for registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, said Assignor assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment by its duly authorized officer this 16^{747} day of May, 2012.

Assignor:

ALEXANDER R. MALCOLM

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ph R.Mille

STATE OF ARIZONA)		2"-h
COUNTY OF	Maricopa)	SS:	CATE POOK, I'M
AND	S. October Shan	3		

On this <u>//e</u> day of May, 2012 before me appeared Alexander R. Malcolm, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment as a free act on behalf of the Assignor identified therein, with authority to do so.

TYLER A. WröLE
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2015

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0397

SCHEDULE A

Mark Appln./Reg. No. Registration Date

KINDER-GRIP 1752378 February 16, 1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 05/22/2012